



**Bid Tab
Lincoln Ave and Center Ave
Sewer Separation
Bid 23-33**

Route	Lincoln Ave, Center Ave
County	Kane
Local Agency	City of Aurora

Bids Received 4/12/2023 at 2 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Stokes Excavating Inc. 903 Daisyfield Road Rockford, IL 61102		Superior Excavating Co. 101 Colina Calle Ct. Minooka, IL 60447		Performance Construction & Engineering LLC 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr Elgin, IL 60120	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Abandon Existing Sewer Pipe Connection	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$325.00	\$ 325.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,860.00	\$ 1,860.00
2	Sanitary Manhole Inverts to be Brick and Mortared	EA	6	\$300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$325.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$820.00	\$ 4,920.00
3	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	1,090	\$45.00	\$ 49,050.00	\$10.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$55.00	\$ 59,950.00	\$45.00	\$ 49,050.00	\$46.00	\$ 50,140.00
4	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	25	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$63.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$102.00	\$ 2,550.00
5	Exploratory Excavation, 5' Deep	LF	20	\$25.00	\$ 500.00	\$1.00	\$ 20.00	\$75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$86.00	\$ 1,720.00
6	Sanitary Service Removal and Replacement, 6"	LF	88	\$100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$250.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$75.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$85.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$108.00	\$ 9,504.00
7	10" PVC Sanitary Sewer Removal & Replacement	LF	10	\$300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$433.00	\$ 4,330.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$246.00	\$ 2,460.00
8	1" Dia. Curb Stop & B-box	EA	26	\$650.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$1,339.00	\$ 34,814.00	\$850.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$650.00	\$ 16,900.00
9	1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EA	26	\$1,950.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$1,339.00	\$ 34,814.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$6,480.00	\$ 168,480.00
10	Trenchless Copper Water Service, 1"	LF	1,755	\$35.00	\$ 61,425.00	\$46.00	\$ 80,730.00	\$40.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$45.00	\$ 78,975.00	\$15.00	\$ 26,325.00
11	Interior Service Connection Allowance	Allowance	1	Allowance	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
12	Water Main Lowering, 8" DIP CL 52	LF	20	\$225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$246.00	\$ 4,920.00
13	Storm Sewer - 12" RCP	LF	603	\$90.00	\$ 54,270.00	\$90.00	\$ 54,270.00	\$97.00	\$ 58,491.00	\$100.00	\$ 60,300.00	\$108.00	\$ 65,124.00
14	Storm Sewer - 15" RCP	LF	227	\$100.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$100.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$119.00	\$ 27,013.00	\$115.00	\$ 26,105.00	\$155.00	\$ 35,185.00
15	Storm Sewer - 24" RCP	LF	552	\$150.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$130.00	\$ 71,760.00	\$135.00	\$ 74,520.00	\$225.00	\$ 124,200.00	\$186.00	\$ 102,672.00
16	Storm Manhole, Type A, 4' dia.	EA	4	\$4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$4,611.00	\$ 18,444.00
17	Storm Manhole, Type A, 5' dia.	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$6,890.00	\$ 6,890.00
18	Storm Manhole, Type A, 7' dia.	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$17,680.00	\$ 17,680.00
19	Storm Infiltration Catch Basin, Ty B, 3' dia.	EA	13	\$3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 55,250.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$3,920.00	\$ 50,960.00
20	Connect to Storm Structure (Lincoln & South Ave)	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
Page 1 Total =				\$	481,695.00		\$ 467,030.00		\$ 522,182.00		\$ 587,235.00		\$ 632,994.00



**Bid Tab
Lincoln Ave and Center Ave
Sewer Separation
Bid 23-33**

Route	Lincoln Ave, Center Ave
County	Kane
Local Agency	City of Aurora

Bids Received 4/12/2023 at 2 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Stokes Excavating Inc. 903 Daisyfield Road Rockford, IL 61102		Superior Excavating Co. 101 Colina Calle Ct. Minooka, IL 60447		Performance Construction & Engineering LLC 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr Elgin, IL 60120	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
21	Field Adjustments to Proposed Storm Structures	EA	2	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$350.00	\$ 700.00	\$690.00	\$ 1,380.00
22	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	254	\$50.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$50.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$16.00	\$ 4,064.00
23	Class D Patching, 5" Binder & 1.5" Surface	SY	975	\$70.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$70.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$72.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$60.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$98.00	\$ 95,550.00
24	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	230	\$43.00	\$ 9,890.00	\$45.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$100.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$80.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$84.00	\$ 19,320.00
25	PCC Sidewalk Removal and Replacement, 5"	SF	775	\$11.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$15.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$20.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$18.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$21.00	\$ 16,275.00
26	Detectable Warnings	SF	50	\$36.50	\$ 1,825.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$37.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$44.00	\$ 2,200.00
27	PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 6", Residential	SY	116	\$120.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$115.00	\$ 13,340.00	\$130.00	\$ 15,080.00	\$110.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$118.00	\$ 13,688.00
28	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	500	\$11.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$16.00	\$ 8,000.00
29	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
30	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,842.00	\$ 20,842.00	\$122,210.00	\$ 122,210.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
31	Inlet Protection	EA	17	\$150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$140.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$175.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$280.00	\$ 4,760.00
32	Temporary Staging	TON	25	\$10.00	\$ 250.00	\$1.00	\$ 25.00	\$20.00	\$ 500.00	\$10.00	\$ 250.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,125.00
33	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	25	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$90.00	\$ 2,250.00
34	Special Waste Disposal	TON	25	\$45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$90.00	\$ 2,250.00
Page 2 Total =				\$ 201,185.00			\$ 189,110.00		\$ 228,322.00		\$ 291,535.00		\$ 300,862.00
Page 1 Total =				\$ 481,695.00			\$ 467,030.00		\$ 522,182.00		\$ 587,235.00		\$ 632,994.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =				\$ 682,880.00			\$ 656,140.00		\$ 750,504.00		\$ 878,770.00		\$ 933,856.00
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =							-3.92%		9.90%		28.69%		36.75%